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OBJECTIVE AND INVESTMENT POLICY

IMOFID´s objective is to deliver a stable core return in  the 

medium/ long-term through a diversified commercial real 

estate portfolio focused on quality tenants, solid income 

return and asset liquidity.

The portfolio is mainly located in Lisbon, Porto, Madrid and 

Barcelona.

FIIA IMOFID

INVESTOR PROFILE

The Fund targets investors who have a medium-term 

investment horizon with a minimum recommended holding 

period of 3 years.

EVOLUTION OF THE PARTICIPATION UNIT VALUE (€)

FUND RELEVANT FACTS

ANNUALIZED RETURN 1

1 The disclosed returns represent past data and don’t constitute a guarantee 

of future returns. The disclosed returns are annualized, net of management 

fees, deposit fees, property taxes, and all costs and taxes at the Fund level, 

and are calculated based on the last business day of the month. The returns 

don’t include any subscription or redemption fees or taxes at the participant 

level.

GROSS ASSET VALUE (GAV) 341,630,424 €

RE ASSET UNDER MANAGEMENT 322,699,054 €

NET ASSET VALUE (NAV) 298,798,206 €

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS 13,843,335 €

OCCUPANCY 96.9%

WAULTB / WAULT 7.3/ 8.9 years

LOAN-TO-VALUE RATIO 11.5%

FUND KEY INDICATORS (28th February 2026)

KEY INDICATORS

43.40 44.92 47.65 49.49 52.38 55.17 55.50

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Feb-26

The value of the Fund's units may increase or decrease depending on 
the performance of the Fund's assets.

SUMMARY RISK INDICATOR2

FISCAL YEAR ANNUALIZED RETURN 1

2 The risk levels range from class 1 (minimum risk) to 7 (maximum risk) and 

correspond to the summary risk indicator calculated in accordance with 

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2021/2268 of 6 September 2021.

No relevant facts during this month.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

High riskLow risk

The Fund was established as an Open-ended Real Estate 

Investment Fund on May 4th 2020, and therefore the 

information on this Factsheet starts from that date. 

Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Return 3.5% 5.9% 4.0% 5.8% 5.3%

Periods 1 ano 2 anos 3 anos 4 anos 5 anos

Return 5.4% 5.6% 5.0% 5.3% 5.0%



09/03/26F I I A  I M O F I D 3

KEY TERMS

PRODUCT Open-ended real estate accumulation Fund supervised by CMVM

TAXONOMY Artº 8 SFDR

ASSETS Income producing properties

SECTORS Offices, retail, hotels and logistics

GEOGRAPHY
Iberia
Focused in Lisbon, Oporto, Madrid e Barcelona for offices and consolidated areas for 
other sectors

PROPERTY VALUATION 2x/year portfolio independent valuation

LEVERAGE LIMIT LTV < 25% 

SUBSCRIPTION FEE N/A

REDEMPTION

Notice period of 12 months
Redemptions gates: 2x/year
Redemption fee: 
2%: ≤ 2 years; 1%: >2 years ≤ 3 years; 0%: > 3 years

FUND MANAGEMENT FEES (YEAR/%NAV) 1,0%

DEPOSITARY FEES (YEAR/% NAV) 
(cumulative values)

0.07625%: NAV ≤ €300 million
0.0525%: €300 million < NAV ≤ €500 million
0.0375%: NAV > €500 million

OTHER INFORMATIONS 

Daily publication of unit value: CMVM site and Bloomberg (ISIN code: PTFDDAHM0004)
Monthly note (Fidelidade Sociedade Gestora website)
Annual Report & Accounts and (CMVM website/ Fidelidade Sociedade Gestora 
website)
Fund Propectus and Key Information Document (CMVM website/ Fidelidade Sociedade 
Gestora website)

ASSET UNDER MANAGEMENT (2020-FEBRUARY 2026)

193
237

309 316 327 340 342

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 fev-26

SECTORS (% RE AuM)

Barcelona
4%

Madrid
19%

Others
2%

Lisbon
37%

Great Porto
38%

Offices
63%

Hotel
30%

Retail
6%

GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION (% RE AuM)

Values in millions Euros



FUND MANAGEMENT
09/03/26F I I A  I M O F I D 4

MAIN PROPERTIES

EDIFÍCIO
TRIANON

Offices

19,917 m2

Madrid

URBO BUSINESS 
CENTER

Offices

15,709 m2

Oporto

IVENS 12-16

Hotel

7,889 m2

Lisbon

DOM LUÍS | 28

Offices

11,523 m2

Lisbon

GONÇALO 
CRISTÓVÃO 216

Hotel

7,794 m2

Oporto

BOAVISTA OFFICE 
CENTER

Offices

7,456 m2

Oporto

INFANTE D. 
HENRIQUE 26

Offices

7,621 m2

Lisbon

ANTÓNIO SERPA 
13

Hotel

5,208 m2

Lisbon

LOJA DA 
LIBERDADE 266

Retail

1,228 m2

Lisbon

CAN FATJO DELS 
AURONS 1

Offices

3,242 m2

Barcelona



FUND MANAGEMENT
09/03/26F I I A  I M O F I D 5

ANNEX – PORTFOLIO DETAIL AS 28.02.2026

Note: This file only includes the records shown on the website from which it was created.
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ANNEX –Balance Sheet as 28.02.2026

09/03/26

Description

PERIOD

Description

PERIOD

Feb-26 Feb-25 Feb-26 Feb-25

Gross Amount Gains Losses Net Amount Net Amount Net Amount Net Amount

ASSETS EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Real Estate Assets Equity 

Lands 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Participation Units 268.561.622,04 267.946.402,46

Buildings 302.550.173,43 30.785.282,67 -10.636.402,10 322.699.054,00 314.705.000,50 Patrimonial variations -27.837.415,57 -27.899.734,63

Rights over real estate 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Retained earnings 56.331.920,27 41.320.726,74

Advances of real estate acquisitions 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Profits distributed 0,00 0,00

Other Assets 174.592,04 0,00 0,00 174.592,04 1.336.419,86 Net profit for the period 1.742.078,80 1.384.345,79

Total Real Estate Assets 302.724.765,47 30.785.282,67 -10.636.402,10 322.873.646,04 316.041.420,36 Total Equity 298.798.205,54 282.751.740,36

Investment Portfolio

Shares in Real Estates Companies 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Adjustments and provisions

Participation Units 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Provisions for credit overdue 126.905,61 167.202,91

Other investments 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Other accounts payable 0,00 0,00

Total Investment Portfolio 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Total Adjustments and Provisions 126.905,61 167.202,91

Subledger Accounts

Debtors of overdue credit 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Subledger Accounts

Debtors of overdue rent 142.659,23 0,00 0,00 142.659,23 156.104,25 Participants revenue 0,00 0,00

Other debtors accounts 1.163.175,98 0,00 0,00 1.163.175,98 1.542.767,85 Participants withdrawals 0,00 0,00

Total Subledger Accounts 1.305.835,21 0,00 0,00 1.305.835,21 1.698.872,10 Commissions and other accounts payables 0,00 0,00

Availability Other liabilities 717.629,19 980.777,76

Cash 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Loans 39.178.318,50 40.864.697,90

Deposits with bank 13.843.335,39 0,00 0,00 13.843.335,39 6.632.394,14 Advances of real estate sales 0,00 0,00

Fixed-term and Prior Notice deposits 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Total Subledger Accounts 39.895.947,69 41.845.475,66

Deposit certificates 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Others 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Accruals and Deferrals

Total Availability 13.843.335,39 0,00 0,00 13.843.335,39 6.632.394,14 Accrued expenses 1.364.909,26 1.502.850,85

Accruals and Deferrals Deferrals income 1.444.455,75 1.397.155,17

Accrued revenues 2.866.550,92 0,00 0,00 2.866.550,92 2.456.154,31 Other accruals and deferrals 0,00 0,00

Deferrals expenses 684.219,91 0,00 0,00 684.219,91 702.822,77 Transitional liability accounts 0,00 0,00

Others Accruals and Deferrals 56.836,38 0,00 0,00 56.836,38 132.761,27 Total Accruals and Deferrals 2.809.365,01 2.900.006,02

Transitional clearing accounts 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Total Accruals and Deferrals 3.607.607,21 0,00 0,00 3.607.607,21 3.291.738,35

Total Assets 321.481.543,28 30.785.282,67 -10.636.402,10 341.630.423,85 327.664.424,95 Total equity and liabilities 341.630.423,85 327.664.424,95
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ANNEX –Income Statement as 28.02.2026

09/03/26

Description Feb-26 Feb-25 Description Feb-26 Feb-25

Income and Gains

Current expenses and losses Current income and gains

Interest payable and similar charges Interest receivable and similar income

Current operations 240.269,83 315.240,54 Investment portfolio and other equity 0,00 0,00

Off-balance sheet operations 0,00 0,00 Other of current operations 872,30 0,00

Commissions Off-balance sheet operations 0,00 0,00

Investment portfolio and other equity 0,00 0,00 Current income and gains 

Real estate assets 0,00 40.785,37 Income of investment

Other of current operations 558.574,06 525.510,33 Investment portfolio and other equity 0,00 0,00

Off-balance sheet operations 0,00 0,00 Other current operations 0,00 0,00

Losses on financial operations and Real estate assets Off-balance sheet operations 0,00 0,00

Investment portfolio and other equity 0,00 0,00 Gains on financial operations and Real estate assets

Real estate assets 0,00 0,00 Investment portfolio and other equity 0,00 0,00

Other current operations 0,00 0,00 Real estate assets 0,00 0,00

Off-balance sheet operations 0,00 0,00 Other current operations 0,00 0,00

Taxes Off-balance sheet operations 0,00 0,00

Income tax 43.981,44 37.251,38 Replacement and reversal of provisions

Indirect taxes 94.174,09 76.134,23 For credit overdue 0,00 0,00

Other taxes 0,00 0,00 For liabilities and charges 0,00 0,00

Provisions for the Year Income from Real estate assets

Provisions for credit overdue 0,00 0,00 Income from Real estate assets 2.973.663,15 2.885.105,24

Provisions for charges 0,00 0,00 Other Current income and gains 

Supplies and services Other Current income and gains 0,00 0,00

Supplies and services 319.207,19 517.498,45 Total of Current income and gains 2.974.535,45 2.885.105,24

Other current operating expenses

Other current operating expenses 0,00 0,00 Extraordinary income and gains 

Total Current expenses and losses 1.256.206,61 1.512.420,30 Doubtful debts recovery 0,00 0,00

Extraordinary gains 0,00 0,00

Extraordinary costs and losses Gains from previous years 23.749,95 11.664,19

Doubtful debts 0,00 0,00 Other extraordinary income and gains 0,01 0,03

Extraordinary losses 0,00 0,00 Total of Extraordinary income and gains 23.749,96 11.664,22

Losses from previous years 0,00 0,00

Other Extraordinary costs and losses 0,00 3,37

Total of Extraordinary costs and losses 0,00 3,37

Net profit for the period 1.742.078,80 1.384.345,79 Net profit for the period 0,00 0,00

TOTAL 2.998.285,41 2.896.769,46 TOTAL 2.998.285,41 2.896.769,46
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fsg@fidelidade.pt • +351 213 401 787 • Largo do Chiado, 8, 1º 1249-125 Lisboa

This is a promotional communication prepared by Fidelidade - Sociedade Gestora de Organismos de Investimento Coletivo, S.A. ("FSG"), which is authorized in Portugal and registered as a Sociedade 

Gestora de Organismos de Investimento Coletivo by the CMVM. It contains general information, as at the date of this presentation, relating to the IMOFID Open-ended Real Estate Investment Fund 

("IMOFID Fund"), marketed by Banco Invest S.A.. The inclusion of financial information should not be regarded as a representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of this information by 

FSG. Investing in this collective investment scheme may result in the loss of the capital invested. FSG warns that, as a rule, higher Fund returns are associated with higher risk. It is not FSG's intention to 

provide a complete and comprehensive analysis of the IMOFID Fund's financial or commercial situation. This information does not constitute a representation or commitment on the part of FSG, is 

subjective and may be modified at any time within the limits provided for in the IMOFID Fund's Regulation/Prospectus. This presentation does not constitute investment research or financial analysis 

and should not be considered as investment advice or recommendations. No part of this presentation may be reproduced, translated, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any 

means (mechanical, electronic, photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the prior written authorization of FSG. The Regulations/Prospectus, Key Information Document and other Fund 

information are available for consultation at www.cmvm.pt and should be read by all potential investors before subscribing to and deciding to invest in the IMOFID Fund, in order to fully understand and 

accept the potential risks and benefits. 

DISCLAIMER

fidelidadesociedadegestora.pt
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